41 Oral Answer*

sympathies for the Katanga regime should ™
be associated with the Commission?

SHRI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: No. Sir.
Government of India have made no such suggestion.
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t [GAGARIN'S VISIT TO INDIA

*26. SHRI RAM SAHAI: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

reasons for the
of Major
which  was

(a) what are the
cancellation or postponement
Gagarin's visit to India
due on the 26th October, 1961;

(b) whether he is expected to arrive here in the near future; and

(c) whether any information from Moscow Government has been received in this connection?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER oF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON): (a)
The visit was postponed owing to Major Garagin's sudden illness.

t[ ] English translation.

[ 27 NOV. 1961 ]

to Questions 42

(b) and (c¢) He is now expected to arrive in India on the 29th November, 1961, according to information received from the USSR Government through their Embassy in New Delhi.
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SHRIN. SRI RAMA REDDY; May I know what are the places Major Gagarin will visit in this country?

SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON: Besides
Delhi, he will visit Lucknow, Calcutta, Hyderabad and Bombay.

IMPLEMENTATION OF GOVERNMENT'S
LABOUR PoLICY IN THE PUBLIC SECTOR

*27. SHRI A. D. MANI: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the State Labour M'ister's Conference held in Bangalore on October 8, last

t[ ] Hindi translation.

